



The information provided herein does not, and is not intended to, constitute legal or financial advice. Instead, all information, content, and materials available on this site are for general informational purposes only. Should you have any questions about the legal or financial impact of a bequest, please consult your attorney or financial advisor.

The Alden Kindred of America 105 Alden Street, Duxbury, MA 02332 Mailing Address:

Alden Kindred of America, PO Box 2754 Duxbury, MA 02331-2754

www.alden.org

Find us on Facebook: facebook.com/aldenhousehistoricsite

Copyright 2022 Alden Kindred of America

The John and Priscilla Alden Legacy Society



What is the John and Priscilla Legacy Society?

Answer: The Society is a way to ensure that you are remembered for supporting preservation of John and Priscilla's legacy and their impact on our country.



How does one become a member of the John and Priscilla Legacy Society?

Answer: There are several ways to become a member.

1) The easiest way is to make a bequest to the Alden Kindred of America (AKA) via your will. This is easily done by contacting your attorney or financial adviser.

2) You can also create a testamentary charitable remainder trust which provides income for your designated beneficiaries during their lifetime, or for a designated number of years. Your beneficiaries will be taxed on the income they receive during the life of the trust, but when the trust matures, the Alden Kindred will receive any remaining funds.

- 3) By naming the Alden Kindred as a beneficiary of your retirement plan either as an outright bequest or as the named beneficiary at the termination of a testamentary charitable trust.
- 4) Your financial gift to The Alden Kindred of America, either by an outright bequest or by naming the AKA as the beneficiary at the termination of a testamentary charitable trust, entitles you to have your name inscribed on a plaque as a member of the John and Priscilla Legacy Society, which will be prominently displayed.